
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2982
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010
FOREIGN ASSISTANCE FOR DISEASE CONTROL
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the International Monetary Fund (IMF) has announced an aid worth over Rs. 600 crore to the Government of India to fight the diseases like Acquired Immuno Deficiency syndrome, Malaria and Tuberculosis in the country;

(b) if so, the details of the agreement signed with the IMF;

(c) the foreign aids received from other countries in addition to the IMF during the last three years to control various diseases, country-wise; and

(d) the present status of their utilisation?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) No.

(b) Does not arise

(c) & (d) Under National AIDS Control Programme-III, external donors reimburse expenditure incurred by Government of India on various components. The details of such reimbursements received during the last three years are reflected in the Annexure.
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